



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LAMONT VALENTINE,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,)
) No. 15, 2018
 v.)
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

**THE LAW OFFICE OF
BENJAMIN S. GIFFORD IV**

BENJAMIN S. GIFFORD IV, ID No. 5983
14 Ashley Place
Wilmington, DE 19804
(302) 304-8544

Attorney for Defendant Below - Appellant

DATED: May 9, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

ARGUMENT 8

 I. THE SENTENCING COURT ERRED IN ENHANCING
 VALENTINE’S SENTENCE FOR A PFBPP CONVICTION
 WHERE THE DEFENDANT’S PRIOR OUT-OF-STATE
 CONVICTIONS WERE NOT THE SAME AS OR
 EQUIVALENT TO DELAWARE VIOLENT FELONIES 8

 A. Question Presented 8

 B. Standard and Scope of Review 8

 C. Merits of Argument 9

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO SUPPRESS
 EVIDENCE SEIZED DURING A WARRANTLESS SEARCH
 OF VALENTINE’S VEHICLE AS THE TOTALITY OF THE
 CIRCUMSTANCES DID NOT GIVE RISE TO PROBABLE
 CAUSE 24

 A. Question Presented 24

 B. Standard and Scope of Review 24

 C. Merits of Argument 24

CONCLUSION 49

ORDER ON DEFENDANT LAMONT VALENTINE’S MOTION TO
SUPPRESS EVIDENCE, CASE NUMBER 1603014628 Exhibit A

ORDER REGARDING MINIMUM MANDATORY SENTENCE,
CASE NUMBER 1603014628..... Exhibit B

SENTENCING ORDER, CASE NUMBER 1603014628 Exhibit C

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	18
<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332 (2009)	25
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 542 U.S. 296 (2004).....	18
<i>Bradley v. State</i> , 51 A.3d 423 (Del. 2012).....	24
<i>Claudio v. State</i> , 585 A.2d 1287 (Del. 1991)	26
<i>CML V, LLC v. Bax</i> , 28 A.3d 1037 (Del. 2011)	8
<i>Com. v. Cruz</i> , 945 N.E.2d 899 (Mass. 2011).....	37-41
<i>Com. v. Daniel</i> , 985 N.E.2d 843 (Mass. 2013).....	43
<i>Com. v. Jackson</i> , 985 N.E.2d 853 (Mass. 2013).....	43
<i>Com. v. Jones</i> , 2016 WL 6198646 (Pa. Super. Ct. Oct. 24, 2016)	13
<i>Com. v. Overmyer</i> , 11 N.E.3d 1054 (Mass. 2014).....	41-43
<i>Com. v. Pacheco</i> , 985 N.E.2d 839 (Mass. 2013).....	43
<i>Dist. Attorney v. Watson</i> , 411 N.E.2d 1274 (Mass. 1980).....	31
<i>Dorsey v. State</i> , 761 A.2d 807	25-28
<i>Fletcher v. State</i> , 409 A.2d 1254 (Del. 1979).....	16
<i>Fountain v. State</i> , 139 A.3d 837 (Del. 2016).....	8
<i>Fowler v. State</i> , 2016 WL 5853434 (Del. Supr. Sept. 29, 2016).....	29, 46-47
<i>Fuller v. State</i> , 860 A.2d 324 (Del. 2004)	8
<i>Hanna v. State</i> , 591 A.2d 158 (Del. 1991)	25
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 2014 WL 3883433 (Del. Supr. July 29, 2014).....	30
<i>Hicks v. State</i> , 631 A.2d 6 (Del. 1993)	25
<i>Holland v. State</i> , 158 A.3d 452 (Del. 2017)	8
<i>Hovington v. State</i> , 616 A.2d 829 (Del. 1992)	37
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 745 A.2d 856 (Del. 1999)	25, 27-29, 31
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	25
<i>Lefebvre v. State</i> , 19 A.3d 287 (Del. 2011)	48
<i>LeGrande v. State</i> , 947 A.2d 1103 (Del. 2008).....	48
<i>Mathis v. United States</i> , 136 S.Ct. 2243 (2016)	18-20, 23
<i>Morales v. State</i> , 696 A.2d 390 (Del. 1997)	16
<i>Ortiz v. State</i> , 869 A.2d 285 (Del. 2005)	30
<i>Ravin v. State</i> , 537 P.2d 494 (Alaska 1975)	31
<i>Sanders v. State</i> , 585 A.2d 117 (Del. 1990)	26-27
<i>Scott v. State</i> , 672 A.2d 550 (Del. 1996)	25
<i>Shepard v. United States</i> , 544 U.S. 13 (2005)	18, 20
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 1998 WL 515939 (Ohio Ct. App. Dec. 26, 1997)	44
<i>State v. Maxwell</i> , 624 A.2d 926 (Del. 1993).....	37
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 129 A.2d 548 (Del. Super. 1957)	31

<i>State v. Schoendaller</i> , 578 P.2d 730 (Mont. 1978).....	44
<i>State v. Steelman</i> , 93 S.W.3d 102 (Tex. Crim. App. 2002).....	44
<i>Stone v. State</i> , 1994 WL 276984 (Del. Supr. Jun. 14, 1994).....	21-22
<i>United States v. Haney</i> , 840 F.3d 472 (7th Cir. 2016).....	14-15
<i>United States v. Humphries</i> , 372 F.3d (8th Cir. 2000).....	29
<i>Wallace v. State</i> , 956 A.2d 630 (Del. 2008).....	30
<i>Williams v. State</i> , 962 A.2d 210 (Del. 2008).....	25

Constitutional Provisions

Del. Const. Art. I, § 6.....	24
Del. Const. Art. XIV, § 1.....	25
Del. Const. of 1776, art. XXV.....	28
U.S. CONST. amend. IV.....	24

Statutes

11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1442.....	13
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 1448.....	9, 16-17
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4201.....	12-13, 16
11 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4214.....	16
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4701.....	34
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4714.....	31
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4754.....	10, 12
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4758.....	11-12
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4763.....	11
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4764.....	11, 30, 34-35
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4901A.....	30, 32-33
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4902A.....	33
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4924A.....	33
16 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4926A.....	32
18 <i>Pa. Cons. Stat.</i> § 6106.....	10, 13
35 <i>Pa. Cons. Stat.</i> § 780-113.....	9-12
<i>Mass. Gen. Laws</i> ch. 94, § 32L.....	37

Other Authorities

<u>Concise Oxford American Dictionary</u> (1st ed. 2006).....	17
Doty, Wudarski, Marshall, & Hastings, <i>Marijuana Odor Perception: Studies Modeled from Probable Cause Cases</i> , 28 <i>Law & Hum. Behav.</i> 223 (2004).....	43
May 6, 2015, Delaware Committee Report, 2015 DE H.B. 39 (NS).....	34
S.B. 163, 148th Gen. Assembly, 2nd Reg. Sess. (Del. 2016).....	16
